

## DECISION STATEMENT ON THE 2<sup>nd</sup> INDEPENDANT EXAMINERS REPORT - SWANTON MORLEY NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN

## INTRODUCTION

In accordance with Regulation 18(2) of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (as amended), Breckland Council (BC) have produced this 'Decision Statement' in relation to the Swanton Morley Neighbourhood Development Plan (the Plan).

## **DECISION**

Following the 2nd independent examination on the Modification Consultation on the Plan, BD has considered each of the recommendations made by the examiner and the reasons for them. In deciding what action to take, all those proposed by the independent examiner in his report are accepted (as required by section 12, para (2)), Schedule 4B, 1990 Town and Country Planning Act (TCPA)). The details of these decisions, and the reasons for them, are found in the Decision Report and accompanying the Appendix, which is found next to this Decision Statement on the Breckland Neighbourhood Plan website.

## **AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENTS**

This Decision Statement, the Decision Report and the Examiners Report are also available on the District Council's website:

https://www.breckland.gov.uk/article/4284/Neighbourhood-Plans

These documents can also be viewed during normal opening hours at:

- Breckland Council's Offices, Elizabeth House, Walpole Loke, Dereham, NR19 1EE;
- Dereham Library, High Street, NR19 1DZ;
- Swanton Morley Village Hall, Manns Lane NR20 4NP (10am-2pm)
- Swanton Morley Stores, Gooseberry Hill, Swanton Morley NR20 4PP during normal opening hours.